TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DISMI 92 S.p.A.		10/31/2011	COMPANY: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allegri, S.r.l.	
Street Address:	via Alessandro MANZONI 40	
City:	Milano	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1260050	ALLEGRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)393-5350

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 trademark@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John Clarke Holman
Address Line 1: Jacobson Holman PLLC
Address Line 2: 400 Seventh Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G13909

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jacobson Holman PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 Seventh Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0551

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Holman
Signature:	/John C. Holman/
Date:	11/14/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=1260050-assn#page1.tif source=1260050-POA#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Whereas DISMI 92 S.p.A.

(Assignor)

of via Senato 15, Milano (Italy)

has adopted and used in its business a trademark which is registered under No. 1260050 dated December 6, 1983

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas Allegri S.r.l.

(Assignee)

of via Alessandro MANZONI 40, Milano (Italy)

is desirous of acquiring said mark: ALLEGRI reg. n. 1260050

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of

US\$ ONE (1) and other good and valuable consideration to DISMI928pA. in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof, No. 1260050 , together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said mark is used.

Assignor herewith further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the trademark rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, and all acts of past and/or future infringement.

Signed this 31 day of 0cr 0 e R

(Signaturé)

Mr. Enrico CECCATO

(Typed Name)

DISMI 92 S.p.A. Managing Director (Title)

I.D.: Folio:

J¢K-€/97-451

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0553

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Registration of:

ALLEGRI

Serial/Registration No.:

1260050

Filing/Issue Date:

December 6, 1983

Mark:

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

POWER OF ATTORNEY/ APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC, whose postal address is 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2218, telephone: 202-638-6666; fax: 202-393-5350; email: trademark@jhip.com, is hereby designated Registrant's Domestic Representative upon whom any notices or process in the proceeding affecting the mark may be served.

The undersigned hereby appoints JOHN CLARKE HOLMAN, HARVEY B. JACOBSON, SIMOR L. MOSKOWITZ, ALLEN S. MELSER, MICHAEL R. SLOBASKY, MARSHA G. GENTNER, JONATHAN L. SCHERER, GEORGE W. LEWIS, WILLIAM E. PLAYER; and NATHANIEL A. HUMPHRIES its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration, and hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney herein. Please address all correspondence to CUSTOMER NO. 00136 or the law firm of JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2218; telephone 202-638-6666; fax 202-393-5350; email trademark@jhip.com.

By______(Signature)

Mr. Hyeon Jin CHO

(Typed Name)

Allegri S.r.l. Sole Managing Director

(Title)

Reference No.:

JCH - 11/09 - 302

RECORDED: 11/14/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0554